Conduit Trapeze Support
Lower installed cost solution
B-LINE
SERIESBrochure
Conduit Trapeze Support
Lower total installed cost solution with up to
50% time-savings over traditional strut trapeze
This versatile Z-shaped design supports multiple sizes and types of conduit, MC/AC

(111.1)
9⁄32" dia.
(7.1)
BCTS1 Series  -  11⁄4" EMT/1" Rigid Maximum
 Hanger rod spacing loads: Safety Factor of 3
 Evenly distributed maximum load  •  24" (610mm) is 450 lbs. (2.00kN)  •  36" (914mm) is 350 lbs. (1.55kN)
Part No.
Nominal
Length
Overall
Length
Conduit
Holes
Wt./Each
In. mm In. mm Lbs. kg
BCTS1-12 12 (305) 14 (355) 6 0.87 (0.39)
BCTS1-18 18 (457) 20 (508) 9 1.24 (0.56)
BCTS1-24 24 (609) 26 (660) 12 1.62 (0.73)
BCTS1-30 30 (762) 32 (813) 15 1.99 (0.90)
BCTS1-36 36 (914) 38 (965) 18 2.37 (1.07)
BCTS1-42 42 (1067) 44 (1117) 21 2.74 (1.24)
BCTS1-48 48 (1219) 50 (1270) 24 3.11 (1.41)
BCTS1-54 54 (1371) 56 (1422) 27 3.49 (1.58)
BCTS1-60 60 (1524) 62 (1575) 30 3.86 (1.75)
BCTS1-66 66 (1676) 68 (1727) 33 4.23 (1.92)
BCTS1-72 72 (1829) 74 (1879) 36 4.61 (2.09)
BCTS1-78 78 (1981) 80 (2032) 39 4.98 (2.26)
BCTS1-84 84 (2133) 86 (2184) 42 5.36 (2.43)
BCTS1-90 90 (2286) 92 (2337) 45 5.73 (2.60)
BCTS1-96 96 (2438) 98 (2489) 48 6.10 (2.76)
BCTS1-102 102 (2591) 104 (2641) 51 6.48 (2.94)
BCTS1-108 108 (2743) 110 (2794) 54 6.85 (3.11)
BCTS1-114 114 (2895) 116 (2946) 57 7.22 (3.27)
BCTS1-120 120 (3048) 122 (3099) 60 7.60 (3.45)
Conduit and cable tray trapeze support
Conduit and Flextray™ trapeze support
5EATON     Conduit Trapeze Support
BCTS2

(33.3)
15⁄16"
(33.3)
35⁄8"
(92.1)
Conduit trapeze support
Part No.
Nominal
Length
Overall
Length
Conduit
Holes
Wt./Each
In. mm In. mm Lbs. kg
BCTS2-12 12 (305) 14 (355) 4 0.95 (0.43)
BCTS2-18 18 (457) 20 (508) 6 1.35 (0.61)
BCTS2-24 24 (609) 26 (660) 8 1.75 (0.79)
BCTS2-30 30 (762) 32 (813) 10 2.15 (0.97)
BCTS2-36 36 (914) 38 (965) 12 2.55 (1.15)
BCTS2-42 42 (1067) 44 (1117) 14 2.95 (1.34)
BCTS2-48 48 (1219) 50 (1270) 16 3.35 (1.52)
BCTS2-54 54 (1371) 56 (1422) 18 3.75 (1.70)
BCTS2-60 60 (1524) 62 (1575) 20 4.15 (1.88)
BCTS2-66 66 (1676) 68 (1727) 22 4.55 (2.06)
BCTS2-72 72 (1829) 74 (1879) 24 4.95 (2.24)
BCTS2-78 78 (1981) 80 (2032) 26 5.35 (2.42)
BCTS2-84 84 (2133) 86 (2184) 28 5.75 (2.61)
BCTS2-90 90 (2286) 92 (2337) 30 6.15 (2.79)
BCTS2-96 96 (2438) 98 (2489) 32 6.55 (2.97)
BCTS2-102 102 (2591) 104 (2641) 34 6.95 (3.15)
BCTS2-108 108 (2743) 110 (2794) 36 7.35 (3.33)
BCTS2-114 114 (2895) 116 (2946) 38 7.75 (3.51)
BCTS2-120 120 (3048) 122 (3099) 40 8.15 (3.69)
6 EATON     Conduit Trapeze Support
BCTS3 Series  -  4" EMT/4" Rigid Maximum
 Hanger rod spacing loads: Safety Factor of 3
 Evenly distributed maximum load  •  24" (610mm) is 800 lbs. (3.56kN)  •  36" (914mm) is 750 lbs. (3.33kN)

(33.3)
15⁄16"
(33.3)
61⁄2"
(92.1)
BCTS3
Part No.
Nominal
Length
Overall
Length
Conduit
Holes
Wt./Each
In. mm In. mm Lbs. kg
BCTS3-12 12 (305) 14 (355) 2 1.68 (0.76)
BCTS3-18 18 (457) 20 (508) 3 2.35 (1.06)
BCTS3-24 24 (609) 26 (660) 4 3.02 (1.37)
BCTS3-30 30 (762) 32 (813) 5 3.69 (1.67)
BCTS3-36 36 (914) 38 (965) 6 4.36 (1.98)
BCTS3-42 42 (1067) 44 (1117) 7 5.04 (2.28)
BCTS3-48 48 (1219) 50 (1270) 8 5.71 (2.59)
BCTS3-54 54 (1371) 56 (1422) 9 6.38 (2.89)
BCTS3-60 60 (1524) 62 (1575) 10 7.05 (3.20)
BCTS3-66 66 (1676) 68 (1727) 11 7.72 (3.50)
BCTS3-72 72 (1829) 74 (1879) 12 8.40 (3.81)
BCTS3-78 78 (1981) 80 (2032) 13 9.07 (4.11)
BCTS3-84 84 (2133) 86 (2184) 14 9.74 (4.42)
BCTS3-90 90 (2286) 92 (2337) 15 10.41 (4.72)
BCTS3-96 96 (2438) 98 (2489) 16 11.08 (5.02)
BCTS3-102 102 (2591) 104 (2641) 17 11.75 (5.33)
BCTS3-108 108 (2743) 110 (2794) 18 12.43 (5.64)
BCTS3-114 114 (2895) 116 (2946) 19 13.10 (5.94)
BCTS3-120 120 (3048) 122 (3099) 20 13.77 (6.24)
7EATON     Conduit Trapeze Support
For more information, visit
Eaton.com/conduit-support
GOOD